

---

SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2000 No. 196**

**The St Mary's Music School (Aided Places)  
Amendment (Scotland) Regulations 2000**

**Amendment of St Mary's Music School (Aided Places) Regulations 1995**

2. Schedule 1 to the St Mary's Music School (Aided Places) Regulations 1995<sup>(1)</sup> is amended as follows:—

- (a) in sub paragraphs (3) and (5) of paragraph 10 (references to income) for the sum of “£1,300” in the three places where it occurs substitute “£1,400”;
- (b) in paragraph 13 (remission of fees – boarding pupils)—
  - (i) in sub paragraph (2) for the sum of “£9,183” substitute “£9,382”; and
  - (ii) in sub paragraph (3) for the Table substitute—

“TABLE

<i>(1) Part of the relevant income to which the specified percentage applies</i>	<i>(2) Only aided pupil</i>	<i>(3) Each of two aided pupils</i>
That part which exceeds £9,223 but does not exceed £11,655	10%	7.5%
That part which exceeds £11,655 but does not exceed £16,337	20%	15%
That part in excess of £16,337	12.5%	7.5%”

- (c) in paragraph 14 (remission of fees – day pupils) for the sums of “£11,553” and “£11,404” substitute “£11,804” and “£11,655” respectively;
- (c) in paragraph 18 (clothing grants)—
  - (i) in sub paragraph (3)—
- (aa) for the sum of “£11,965” substitute “£12,228”; and
- (bb) for heads (a) to (d) substitute—
  - “(a) £187, where the relevant income does not exceed £10,735;
  - (b) £140, where that income exceeds £10,735 but does not exceed £11,235;
  - (c) £91, where that income exceeds £11,235 but does not exceed £11,718;
  - (d) £47, where that income exceeds £11,718 but does not exceed £12,228;”;

---

<sup>(1)</sup> S.I. 1995/1712, amended by S.I. 1996/1807, 1997/1640, 1998/1498 and 1999/1060.

- (ii) in sub paragraph (4)–
  - (aa) for the sum of “£11,466” substitute “£11,718”; and
  - (bb) for heads (a) and (b) substitute–
    - “(a) £71, where the relevant income does not exceed £10,901;
    - (b) £37, where that income exceeds £10,901 but does not exceed £11,718.”;
  - (e) in sub paragraph (1) of paragraph 24 (amount of school travel grants) for the sums of “£10,683” and “£10,504” substitute “£10,914” and “£10,735” respectively.